
From: Downey Magallanes
To: Aaron Moody
Subject: Fwd: DRAFT -- Monuments Talking Points and Myth vs. Fact
Date: Friday, December 01, 2017 7:35:43 AM
Attachments: attachedFile.html

TALKING POINTS FOR MONUMENT REVIEW UPDATED.docx

These are not final but wanted to run by you all?

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Magallanes, Downey" <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Date: November 30, 2017 at 11:23:54 PM EST
To: "Rigas, Laura" <laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Swift, Heather" <heather_swift@ios.doi.gov>, "Wynn, Todd"
<todd_wynn@ios.doi.gov>,? "Newell, Russell" <russell_newell@ios.doi.gov>,
John Tanner <john_tanner@ios.doi.gov>,? John Bockmier
<john_bockmier@ios.doi.gov>, Daniel Jorjani <daniel_jorjani@ios.doi.gov>,?
Todd Willens <todd_willens@ios.doi.gov>,? "Williams, Timothy"
<timothy_williams@ios.doi.gov>,? "Chambers, Micah"
<micah_chambers@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: DRAFT -- Monuments Talking Points and Myth vs. Fact

My edits. Think the points need to be reordered up front

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 3:17 PM, Rigas, Laura <laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Sorry, all. I was using the wrong version for the talkers...
Attached is the one Heather and Russ have cleared. Any edits from others??
We will send a final tomorrow am in PDF for you to send around to
stakeholders.?
Thanks,?
L

Laura Keehner Rigas
Communications Director
U.S. Department of the Interior
(202) 897-7022 cell?
@Interior?

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 2:50 PM, Swift, Heather
<heather_swift@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

My edits in track changes.

-
Heather Swift
Department of the Interior?
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@DOIPressSec?
Heather_Swift@ios.doi.gov l Interior_Press@ios.doi.gov?

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 2:45 PM, Wynn, Todd <todd_wynn@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

. Nothing to
add. Please let me know when it is finished and I can share.?

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 2:26 PM, Swift, Heather
<heather_swift@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

I'm sending my version in a few if you want to work off mine.

-
Heather Swift
Department of the Interior?
@DOIPressSec?
Heather_Swift@ios.doi.gov l Interior_Press@ios.doi.gov?

On Thu, Nov 30, 2017 at 2:11 PM, Rigas, Laura
<laura_rigas@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Hi all --?

Attached please find the talking points and myth vs. fact sheet for the
Monument Review. Please note that they are at their max word length
(to keep them on 2 and 1 pages, respectively), so let me know what
should come out if you are adding.?

Also, they do not include the Utah-specific information, which will be
announced on Monday. This is a great backgrounder for the groups who
will be part of the stakeholder call tomorrow as well as any other
friends you deem appropriate.?

Let me know by COB tonight if you have any edits as we need to start
sending them around tomorrow. Please do NOT share this version yet.?

Thank you,?
L

Laura Keehner Rigas
Communications Director
U.S. Department of the Interior
(202) 897-7022 cell?
@Interior?

-- 
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(b) (5) DPP



Todd M. Wynn
Director of the Office of Intergovernmental and External Affairs
Office of the Secretary
U.S. Department of the Interior
Desk:?(202) 208-6649?
Cell: (202) 897-7269

NOTE: Every email I send or receive is subject to release under the Freedom of Information Act.

-- 
Downey Magallanes
Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy
U.S. Department of the Interior
downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-706-9199?
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